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AN ACT relating to county-city jails; to amend section 47-303, Reissue Revised
Statutes of Nebraska; to correct an internal reference; and to
repeal the original section.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1. Section 47-303, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, is
amended to read:

47-303. Whenever said the county board and seid mayor and council
or other legislative body in said a city have voted to unite in the carrying
out of any of the objects provided for in sections 47-36% 47-302 to 47-308,
both city and county shall be bound to continue the contracty and operate and
maintain sedd the jail and land for the employment of prisoners, unless both
agree to discontinue or abandon the same.

Sec. 2. Original section 47-303, Reissue Revised Statutes of
Nebraska, is repealed.
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